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Classification of Gore-Te A.nau-Milford Sound Main 
Highway. 

I And whereas by subsection (2) of the said section the 
Minister of Lands is empowered to define by notice in the 
Gazette the area within which water may be supplied for 

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred on me irrigation a,nd other purposes : 
by the Transport Department Act, 1929, and the Heavy And whereas it is further provided that the area so defined 

Motor-vehicle Regulations, 1932, I, Joseph Gordon Coates, shall include the Downs Settlement and the lands described in 
Minister of Transport, do hereby approve of the Main High- subsection (7) of the said section 15 : 
ways Board's proposed classification of the road described in Now, therefore, pursuant to the powers conferred upon me 
the Schedule hereto, and situated in the Wallace and Lake j by the said subsection (2), I hereby notify and define the 
Counties. area in the Schedule hereto as the area within which water 

--- may be supplied in accordance with the purposes of the said 
SCHEDULE. section 15. 

w ALLACE AND LAKE COUNTIES. I 
ROAD classified in Class Three: Available for the use thereon SCHEDULE. 

of any heavy motor-vehicle (other than a multi-axled heavy (1) ALL the lands known as the Downs Settlement, being the 
motor-vehicle) which, with the load it is carrying, weighs not lands particularly described in (a) a notification under the 
more than 6! tons, or any multi-axled heavy motor-vehicle hand of the Minister of Lands, published in Gazette of the 
which, with the load it is carrying, weighs not more than 10 2nd day of June, 1932, at page 1401 ; (b) a Warrant under the 
tons :- hand of His Excellency the Governor-General dated the 26th 

Gore-Te Anau--Milford Sound Main Highway No. 134 day of May, 1932, and published in Gazette of the 2nd day of 
(all that portion commencing at a point opposite the June, 1932, at page 1399 ; (c) a Warrant under the hand of 
Te Anau Jetty in the Te Anau Township, and terminating I His Excellency the_ Governor-General, dated the 13th day of 
at the southern bank of the Cascade Creek). July, 1932, and published in Gazette of the 21st day of 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of Febn,ary 1934. ,July! 1932, at _page 1714: as the said lands are more 
' _ • ' I partmularly delineated on the plans marked L. and S. 

J. G. COATES, Mm1ster of Transport. 21/149/323, deposited in the Head Office, Department of 
(TT. 10/213.) Lands and Survey, Wellington, under numbers 2517 and 257/i. 

(2) Part Section 6, Block VII, Blackstone Survey District, 
containing 315 acres 2 roods 4 perches. Section 7, Block VII, 

Defining a Water-supply Area including the Downs Settlement Blackstone Survey District, containing 320 acres. Section 4, 
and other Lands in Otago Land District. Block X, Blackstone Survey District, containing 307 acres 

2 roods 16 perches. 
Department of Lands and Survey, (3) Section 7, Block X, Blackstone Survey District, con

taining 283 acres 2 roods, being part of the land comprised 
in Lease in Perpetuity, Volume 150, folio 7, Otago Registry. 

Wellington, 14th February, 1934. 

W HEREAS by section 15 of the Reserves and other 
Lands Disposal Act, 1932, provision is made with 

respect to the supply of water to lands in the Downs Settle- J 

ment and certain other lands in the Otago Land District : 
E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands. 

(L. and S. 21/149/323.) 

------·--·-------

Certificates of Naturalization granted. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 1st March, 1934. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of 
the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons 

named and described hereunder. 

Name, 

Jelavich, Ivan •. 
;Jensen, Jens J esper 
Lublow, Hermann Julius .. 
Langer, Joseph .. 
Langer, Rosalia 
Brunie, Ejesto •. 
Tasovac, James (known as George 

Watts) 
Hansen, Aksel Thorvald .. 
Walther, Carl Oskar 
Skokowski, Abraham Moses 
Reimann, Edmund He=ann 
Bernard, Paul .. 
Merlin, Boris Semenow .. 
Billington, Fredrik Timand 
Neilson, Anders (known as Andrew 

Neilson) 
Benton, Dennis John 

Natoli, Giuseppe 
Rasmussen, Robert 
Butler, Gordon de Vere 

Lecaldano, Katherine 

Lofquist, Bertel Mikael 
Moutzouris, Emanouel George 
Arnersen, Arndt Henrik Edvin 
Tamm, Karl (known as Charles 

Tamm) 
de Winter, Jacob 
Sattler, Mathias 
Lahmann, Heinrich Johann 
Samuelsen, Haakon Sverre 
Frankel, Otto Herzberg .. 
*Rumkin, Constantine John 

B 

J. A. YOUNG, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

.Address. 

Ahipara. 
Dannevirke 
Christchurch 
Oxford 

Christchurch 
Owhango 

Wellington 
Invercargill 
Wellington 
Henderson 
Wellington 

Chri;tchurch 
Gisborne 

Lower Hutt 

Wellington 
Hawera 
Ruatapu 

Wellington 

Paihia 
i Wellington 

Burnett's Face 
Kopuawhara 

Wellington 
Inglewood 
Wellington 
Livingstone 
Lincom 
Wellington 

SCHEDULE. 

Occupation . 

Gum-digger .. 
Labourer .. .. 
Farmer .. 
Domestic duties .. 

.. 
Labourer ·-
Motor-driver .. 
Gardener --
Tailor .. .. 
Carpenter .. 
Seaman .. 
Clerk .. .. 
Seainan --
Fisherman .. 
City Council en1-

ployee 
Fisherman .. 
Labourer " 
Bushman .. 

.. 
Bridge-worker " 
Cook .. 
Miner .. " 
Seaman .. 
Company director 
Settler " 
Retired accountant 
Carpenter " 
Plant geneticist , . 
Merchant " 

• Previously na.t.urnJizrd in Nr.w Zealand~ 

Country of Hirth. 

Jugoslavia .. 
Denmark .. 
Germany .. 
Austria .. 
IW~ 

.. 

.. 
Jugoslavia -· 
Denmark .. 
Germany .. 
Poland .. 
Germany .. 
France .. 
Russia .. 
Norway .. 
Finland .. 
Ireland .. 
Italy " 
Denm.ark " 
United States of 

America 
New South 

Wales, Aust. 
Finland .. 
Greece .. 
Norway .. 
Estonia .. 
Holland .. 
Hungary " 
Germany " 
Norway " 
Austria " 
Siberia " 

Date of 
CertUlcate. 

23/9/33 
28/9/33 
2/10/33 
2/10/33 
2/10/33 
3/10/33 

10/10/33 

11/10/33 
17/10/33 
24/10/33 
24/10/33 
24/10/33 
2/11/33 

10/11/33 
24/11/33 

29/11/33 

5/12/33 
6/12/33 

15/12/33 

21/12/33 

6/1/34 
6/1/34 
8/1/34 

16/1/34 

18/1/34 
24/1/34 
2/2/34 

13/2/34 
14/2/34 
14/2/34 

Date of Oath 
of Allegiance, 

11/10/33 
6/10/33 
9/10/33 
7/10/33 
7/10/33 
6/10/33 

14/10/33 

24/10/33 
7/11/33 

25/10/33 
6/11/33 

27/10/33 
9/11/33 

15/11/33 
1/12/33 

1/12/33 

9/12/33 
5/1/34 
6/1/34 

4/1/34 

13/1/34 
9/1/34 

18/1/34 
27/1/34 

18/1/34 
29/1/34 
2/2/34 

17/2/34 
23/2/34 
14/21_34 


