Classification of Gore-Te Anau-Milford Sound Main Highway.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred on me by the Transport Department Act, 1929, and the Heavy Motor-vehicle Regulations, 1932, I, Joseph Gordon Coates, Minister of Transport, do hereby approve of the Main High-ways Board's proposed classification of the road described in the Schedule hereto, and situated in the Wallace and Lake Counties Counties.

SCHEDULE.

WALLACE AND LAKE COUNTIES.

ROAD classified in Class Three : Available for the use thereon of any heavy motor-vehicle (other than a multi-axled heavy motor-vehicle) which, with the load it is carrying, weighs not more than $6\frac{1}{2}$ tons, or any multi-axled heavy motor-vehicle which, with the load it is carrying, weighs not more than 10 tons :-

Gore-Te Anau-Milford Sound Main Highway No. 134 (all that portion commencing at a point opposite the Te Anau Jetty in the Te Anau Township, and terminating at the southern bank of the Caseade Creek).

Dated at Wellington, this 28th day of February, 1934.

J. G. COATES, Minister of Transport. (TT. 10/213.)

Defining a Water-supply Area including the Downs Settlement and other Lands in Otago Land District.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 14th February, 1934. WHEREAS by section 15 of the Reserves and other Lands Disposal Act 1939 provision is and other W Lands Disposal Act, 1932, provision is made with respect to the supply of water to lands in the Downs Settle-ment and certain other lands in the Otago Land District :

And whereas by subsection (2) of the said section the Minister of Lands is empowered to define by notice in the *Gazette* the area within which water may be supplied for

And whereas it is further provided that the area so defined shall include the Downs Settlement and the lands described in

subsection (7) of the said section 15: Now, therefore, pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by the said subsection (2), I hereby notify and define the area in the Schedule hereto as the area within which water may be supplied in accordance with the purposes of the said conting 15. section 15.

SCHEDULE.

(1) ALL the lands known as the Downs Settlement, being the (1) ALL the lands known as the Downs Settlement, being the lands particularly described in (a) a notification under the hand of the Minister of Lands, published in *Gazette* of the 2nd day of June, 1932, at page 1401; (b) a Warrant under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General dated the 26th day of May, 1932, and published in *Gazette* of the 2nd day of June, 1932, at page 1399; (c) a Warrant under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, dated the 13th day of Hub. 1022, and published in *Guzette* of the 2nd day of His Excellency the Governor-General, dated the 13th day of July, 1932, and published in *Gazette* of the 21st day of July, 1932, at page 1714: as the said lands are more particularly delineated on the plans marked L. and S. 21/149/323, deposited in the Head Office, Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, under numbers 2517 and 2575. (2) Part Section 6, Block VII, Blackstone Survey District, containing 315 acres 2 roods 4 perches. Section 7, Block VII, Block X. Blackstone Survey District, containing 307 acres

Block X, Blackstone Survey District, containing 307 acres 2 roods 16 perches.

(3) Section 7, Block X, Blackstone Survey District, con-taining 283 acres 2 roods, being part of the land comprised in Lease in Perpetuity, Volume 150, folio 7, Otago Registry.

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands.

(L. and S. 21/149/323.)

Certificates of Naturalization granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 1st March, 1934. I T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

J. A. YOUNG, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Name.	Address.	Occupation.	Country of Birth.	Date of Certificate.	Date of Oath of Allegiance
Jelavich, Ivan	Ahipara	Gum-digger	Jugoslavia	23/9/33	11/10/33
Jensen, Jens Jesper	Dannevirke	Labourer	Denmark	28'/9'/33	6/10/33
Lublow, Hermann Julius	Christehurch		Germany	2/10/33	9/10/33
Langer, Joseph	Oxford	Farmer	Austria	2/10/33	7/10/33
Langer, Rosalia	,,	Domestic duties.	,,	2/10/33	7/10/33
Brunie, Ejesto	Christehurch		Italy	3/10/33	6/10/33
Tasovac, James (known as George Watts)	Owhango	Labourer	Jugoslavia	10/10/33	14/10/33
Hansen, Aksel Thorvald	Wellington	Motor-driver	Denmark	11/10/33	24/10/33
Walther, Carl Oskar	Invercargill	Gardener	Germany	17/10/33	7/11/33
Skokowski, Abraham Moses	Wellington	Tailor	Poland	24/10/33	25/10/33
Reimann, Edmund Herrmann	Henderson	Carpenter	Germany	24/10/33	6/11/33
Bernard, Paul	Wellington	Seaman	France	24/10/33	27/10/33
Merlin, Boris Semenow	,,	Clerk	Russia	2/11/33	9/11/33
Billington, Fredrik Timand	Christehureh	Seaman	Norway	10/11/33	15/11/33
Neilson, Anders (known as Andrew Neilson)	Gisborne	Fisherman	Finland	24/11/33	1/12/33
Benton, Dennis John	Lower Hutt	City Council em- ployee	Ireland	29/11/33	1/12/33
Natoli, Giuseppe	Wellington	Fisherman	Italy	5/12/33	9/12/33
Rasmussen, Robert	Hawera	Labourer	Denmark	6/12/33	5/1/34
Butler, Gordon de Vere	Ruatapu	Bushman	United States of America	15/12/33	6/1/34
Lecaldano, Katherine	Wellington	· · ·	New South Wales, Aust.	21/12/33	4/1/34
Lofquist, Bertel Mikael	Paihia	Bridge-worker	Finland	6/1/34	13/1/34
Moutzouris, Emanouel George	Wellington	Cook	Greece	6/1/34	9/1/34
Arnersen, Arndt Henrik Edvin	Burnett's Face	Miner	Norway	8/1/34	18/1/34
Tamm, Karl (known as Charles Tamm)	Kopuawhara	Seaman	Estonia	16/1/34	27/1/34
de Winter, Jacob	Wellington	Company director	Holland	18/1/34	18/1/34
Sattler, Mathias	Inglewood	Settler	Hungary	24/1/34	29/1/34
Lahmann, Heinrich Johann	Wellington	Retired accountant		2/2/34	2/2/34
Samuelsen, Haakon Sverre	Livingstone	Carpenter	Norway	13/2/34	17/2/34
				14/0/04	0.00/0/04
Frankel, Otto Herzberg *Rumkin, Constantine John	Lincoln Wellington	Plant geneticist Merchant	Austria Siberia	$rac{14/2/34}{14/2/34}$	$\begin{array}{c c} 23/2/34 \\ 14/2/34 \end{array}$

* Previously naturalized in New Zealand.

SCHEDULE.